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RETURN OF ELECTION 

Election to the Legislative Assembly from the 37·AIZAWL WEST·I (ST) Assembly 
Constituency. 

Return of Election 

SI. 
No. 

1. 
2. 
3. 

4. 
5. 

-----------�------ ----------

Name of Candidate Party Affiliation Number of votes polled 

--�----- .--------

Janata Oal LALA WMPUIA KHIANGTE 
ZODINTLUANGA 
COL. LALCHUNGNUNGA 
SAIlO 

Indian National Congress 
Mizoram Peoples' Conference 

J.F. ROTHANGLIANA 
LALSAWTA 

Total number of electors 

Lok Shakti 
Independent 

------

Total number of valid votes polled 
Total number of rejected votes 
Total number of tender;!d votes 

I declare th at -

.. , 

204 
3481 
5399 

103 
3079 

17548 
12266 

107 
NIL 

COL. LALCHUNGNUNGA SAILO (name) of 
(Address) has been duly elected to fill the seat. 

BUNGKAWN, AIZAWL 

Place : AIZA WL 
Date : 28.11.1998 

Sd/-
H. DARZlKA, 

Returning Officer. 
37-AlZAWL WEST-I (ST) ASSEMBLY CONSTITUENCY, 

MIZORAM . 

.. bIlobed '" _ by tho Controller. Printin& & StatiooOl)'. Mizoram. 
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