

## The Mizoram Gazette EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

Vol. XXVII Aizawl, Wednesday, 2.12.1998, Agrahayana 11, S.E. 1920, Issue No. 215(37)

CONDUCT OF ELECTION RULES, 1961 (Statutory Rules and Order)

FORM 21 E (See Rule 64)

## RETURN OF ELECTION

Election to the Legislative Assembly from the 37-AIZAWL WEST-I (ST) Assembly Constituency.

## Return of Election

SI. No	Name of Candidate	Party	Affilia	ition	N	umber	of votes polled
1.	LALAWMPUIA KHIANGTE	Janata					204
2.	ZODINTLUANGA	Indiar	. Natio	onal Co	ngres	8	3481
3.	COL. LALCHUNGNUNGA SAILO	Mizor	am Pe	oples'	Confe	rence	5399
4.	J.F. ROTHANGLIANA	Lok S	Shakti				103
	LALSAWTA		endent				3079
	Total number of electors						17548
	Total number of valid votes 1	polled		•••	•••	• • •	12266
	Total number of rejected vote				•••		107
	Total number of tendered vot		•••	•••	•••	•••	NIL
	I declare that — COL. LALCHUNGNUNGA SAILO (name) of BUNGK (Address) has been duly elected to fill the seat.					IGKAV	VN, AlZAWI
						Sd/-	-

Place: AIZAWL

H. DARZIKA,

Date: 28.11.1998

Returning Officer.

37-AIZAWL WEST-I (ST) ASSEMBLY CONSTITUENCY, MIZORAM.